Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) SEP 1 7 2003 W REI

09-25-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

T 102558859	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): VP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) VP COMPONENT CO., LTD.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State ☒ Other Corporation, Republic of China Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address: Street Address: NO. 816, CHANG SHEN RD., TIAN SAN CHUN, WEI PU HSIANG, Taiwan, R.O.C. City: State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: June 17, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,133,121 ☐ Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Therese B. Varndell Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\times \text{Enclosed}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: VARNDELL & VARNDELL, PLLC 106-A South Columbus Street City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	S. Deposit account number:
003 DBYRNE 00000039 2133121	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Therese B. Varndell Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 19. Statement and signature Do Not Use This space Do Not Use This space 19. Statement and signature Do Not Use This space 19. Statement and signature 9/17/03 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, VP Technology Co., Ltd., residing at No. 812, Chan Shen Rd., Wai Pu Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, TAIWAN R.O.C., owns all right, title and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,133,121, registered Jan. 27, 1998, for the mark "MODUS & design."

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, VP Component Co., Ltd., residing at No. 816. Chang Shen Rd., Tian San Chun, Wei Pu Hsiang, Taiwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, U.S. Reg. No. 2,133,121.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal as follows.

VP Component Co., Ltd.

June 17, 2003

Date

Signature WEN-HWA LIN

Wen-Hwa Lin/President

V:\Vdocs\W_Docs\June03\2148240 TM asgmnt.doc

RECORDED: 09/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0917